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01. Sale & submission of Application Form 
02. Display of provisional Merit List 
03. Grievance if any 

AGAINST CAP AND INSTITUTE LEVEL ADMISSION 
For 1" Year Diploma in Engineering 

For the Ycar 2025-26 
Institute Code :- 3470 

04. Final Round &Reporting to the Institute 
(Detailed schedule will be displayed on our 
Website www.sybespolytechnic.com) 

Round 

05. Admission cut of Date 

First 1A 

IB 

1H 

SHRI YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

Second 
2A 

Final 

ADMISSION SCHEDULE 

TRAO B 

All Candidates who have applied and 
are eligible for admission 

IB -Gender De-reservation round, 
(All Technical Candidates 

1C-Technical Dereservation round. 
(Only backward Caste 

Candidate ) 

MHSVA 

1D - SBC Round 
IE- Backward class ground round. 
1F- All Reserved Category Round 
1G- PH& Defense Vacancy round 
General Merit List Round 

06. Admission Schedule 

Description 

All OH Candidates 
Open /Reserved ) 

Vacancies available at the end of 
stage 2A in second round for all 
candidates. 

Date- 12/08/2025 

Reporting to the institute with 
payment of fees and confirmation of 
admission 

ONSALE ASTITUT 

DTE CODE 

3470 

:12.08.2025 to 03,09.2025 
:04.09.2025 at 11.00 am 
:04.09,2025 Up to S.,00 p.m. 
:04.09.2025 after 5.00 p.m. 

:04.09,2025 

Date & Time 

04.09.2025 at 10,00 a.m. 

04.09.2025 at 10.30 a.m. 

04.09.2025 at 11.30 a.m. 

04.09.2025 at 12.30 p.m 

All Candidates Reporting to the Institute for final round : 04.09.2025 at 10.00 am 

Application forms & prospectus are available free of cost. 

04.09.2025 at 01.30 p.m. 

04.09.2025 (From 2.00 p.m.) 
To 

Eligibility for First Year: Passed the SSC or Equivalent Exam 

04.09.2025 (Up to 05.00 p.m.) 
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SR.NO APPLICATION ID 

1 

2 

3 

4 

S 

DEN25274983 

DEN25275892 

DEN25275921 

DEN25278042 

MERIT 

201 

202 

203 

204 

DEN25278209 205 

FINAL MERIT LIST FOR FIRST YEAR DIPLOMA ENGG. ADMISSION 2025-26 
EEC HSC ITI DRAWING DISTRICT 

SINDHUDURG OPEN 

SINDHUDURG OPEN 

SINDHUDURG OPEN 

SINDHUDURG 

NAME OF CANDIDATE 

SAWANT LAXMAN MANGESH 
PARAB VEDIKA DINESH 

GAONKAR OM ANAND 
CHOPDEKAR AACHAL DIPAK 

TUYEKAR DATTRAJ RAUJI 

MOBILE NO. TYPE GENDER SSC% 
8806358343 TYPE-A MALE 85.6 

9356254661 TYPE-A FEMALE 79.2 

9356607797 TYPE-A MALE 
9371278421 TYPE-A FEMALE 

9765841535 OMS MALE 

72.4 

47 

35.67 

SSC 

62 

63 

72 

41 

36 

SSC 

77 

84 

83 

52 

38 

81 

77 

68 

47 

36 

-

ARTS 
MCVC YES 

MSALE STITUTE 
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NHS 

NORTH GOA 

CATEGORY PWD/D MINORITY 

OPEN 

OPEN 

-
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