



SHRI YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
**YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY**

Approved By AICTE New Delhi, DTE Maharashtra & Affiliated to Mumbai University, MSBTE Mumbai

DTE CODE 3470
MSBTE CODE 1742
University Code : 1251

Bhonsale Knowledge City,
Charathe, Vazarwadi,
Tal. Sawantwadi
Dist. Sindhudurg. 416 510
Maharashtra, India

Phone: 02363-273535 / 273456

Email: ybinstitute.bkc@gmail.com

www.ybinstitute.com

POLYTECHNIC DIVISION



ACCREDITED COURSES

Diploma in Mechanical Engineering
Diploma in Civil Engineering
Diploma in Electrical Engineering

Email: ybpolytechnic@gmail.com



www.instagram.com/ybitsocial



www.facebook.com/ybiteducation



www.linkedin.com/company/
ybiteducation

Ref No. YBIT/2025-26/436

Date – 02-09-2025

नोटीस

प्रथम वर्ष पदविका २०२५-२६ अभ्यासक्रमाकरिता प्रवेश घेऊ इच्छित असलेल्या सर्व विद्यार्थ्यांना कळविण्यात येते की, केंद्रीभुत प्रवेश प्रक्रियेमधील रिक्त जागा व संस्थास्तरावरील जागेवर प्रवेश घेऊ इच्छिणाऱ्या विद्यार्थ्यांना अर्ज ऑनलाईन पद्धतीने खालील नमूद केलेल्या Email- ID वर किंवा संस्थेमध्ये प्रत्यक्ष उपस्थित राहून दि. ०३/०९/२०२५ रोजी सायंकाळी ५ वाजे पर्यंत अर्ज करण्याचे आहे.

सदर विद्यार्थ्यांची गुणवत्ता यादी दि. ०४/०९/२०२५ संस्थेच्या संकेतस्थळावर प्रसिद्ध करण्यात येईल याची नोंद घ्यावी.

Email id:- 1742principal@msbte.ac.in
Mobile No:-9403101880

टिप :-

या प्रवेश प्रक्रियेकरिता दि. ०३/०९/२०२५ नंतर येणाऱ्या अर्जाचा विचार केला जाणार नाही.

Dr. Raman R. Bane
M.E., Ph.D.
(NITK), Comp Sci. & Engg.
Principal

Mr. Gajanan A. Bhosale
M.E. (CAD/CAM/CAE)
Vice Principal




VICE PRINCIPAL
YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY



SHRI YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE EDUCATION SOCIETY'S
**YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY**

Approved By AICTE New Delhi, DTE Maharashtra & Affiliated to Mumbai University, MSBTE Mumbai

DTE CODE 3470
MSBTE CODE 1742
University Code : 1251

Date – 12/08/2025

Bhosale Knowledge City,
Charathe, Vazarwadi,
Tal. Sawantwadi
Dist. Sindhudurg. 416 510
Maharashtra, India

ADMISSION SCHEDULE
AGAINST CAP AND INSTITUTE LEVEL ADMISSION
For 1st Year Diploma in Engineering
For the Year 2025-26
Institute Code :- 3470

Phone: 02363-273535 / 273456

Email: ybinstitute.bkc@gmail.com

www.ybinstitute.com

POLYTECHNIC DIVISION



ACCREDITED COURSES

Diploma in Mechanical Engineering
Diploma in Civil Engineering
Diploma in Electrical Engineering

Email: ybpolytechnic@gmail.com



www.instagram.com/ybitsocial



www.facebook.com/ybiteducation



www.linkedin.com/company/ybiteducation

Dr. Raman R. Bane
M.E., Ph.D.
(NITK), Comp Sci. & Engg.
Principal

Mr. Gajanan A. Bhosale
M.E. (CAD/CAM/CAE)
Vice Principal

01. Sale & submission of Application Form : 12.08.2025 to 03.09.2025
02. Display of provisional Merit List : 04.09.2025 at 11.00 am
03. Grievance if any : 04.09.2025 Up to 5.00 p.m.
04. Final Round & Reporting to the Institute : 04.09.2025 after 5.00 p.m.
(Detailed schedule will be displayed on our Website www.sybespolytechnic.com)
05. Admission cut of Date : 04.09.2025

06. Admission Schedule

Round	Description	Date & Time
First 1A	All Candidates who have applied and are eligible for admission	04.09.2025 at 10.00 a.m.
1B	1B - Gender De-reservation round, (All Technical Candidates 1C – Technical De-reservation round. (Only backward Caste Candidate) 1D - SBC Round 1E – Backward class ground round. 1F – All Reserved Category Round 1G – PH & Defense Vacancy round	04.09.2025 at 10.30 a.m.
1H	General Merit List Round	04.09.2025 at 11.30 a.m.
Second 2A	All OH Candidates (Open / Reserved)	04.09.2025 at 12.30 p.m.
Final	Vacancies available at the end of stage 2A in second round for all candidates.	04.09.2025 at 01.30 p.m.
	Reporting to the institute with payment of fees and confirmation of admission	04.09.2025 (From 2.00 p.m.) To 04.09.2025 (Up to 05.00 p.m.)

All Candidates Reporting to the Institute for final round : 04.09.2025 at 10.00 am

Application forms & prospectus are available free of cost.

Eligibility for First Year : Passed the SSC or Equivalent Exam



VICE PRINCIPAL
YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY

FINAL MERIT LIST FOR FIRST YEAR DIPLOMA ENGG. ADMISSION 2025-26

SR.NO	APPLICATION ID	MERIT	NAME OF CANDIDATE	MOBILE NO.	TYPE	GENDER	SSC%	SSC	SSC	EEC	HSC	ITI	DRAWING	DISTRICT	CATEGORY	PWD/D	MINORITY
1	DEN25274983	201	SAWANT LAXMAN MANGESH	8806358343	TYPE-A	MALE	85.6	62	77	81	-	-	-	SINDHUDURG	OPEN	-	-
2	DEN25275892	202	PARAB VEDIKA DINESH	9356254661	TYPE-A	FEMALE	79.2	63	84	77	-	-	-	SINDHUDURG	OPEN	-	-
3	DEN25275921	203	GAONKAR OM ANAND	9356607797	TYPE-A	MALE	72.4	72	83	68	-	-	-	SINDHUDURG	OPEN	-	-
4	DEN25278042	204	CHOPDEKAR AACHAL DIPAK	9371278421	TYPE-A	FEMALE	47	41	52	47	ARTS	-	-	SINDHUDURG	OPEN	-	-
5	DEN25278209	205	TUYEKAR DATTRAJ RAUJI	9765841535	OMS	MALE	35.67	36	38	36	MCVC	YES	-	NORTH GOA	OPEN	-	-




 VICE PRINCIPAL
 YASHWANTRAO BHONSALE INSTITUTE
 OF TECHNOLOGY